505494352 05/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5541156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW MEXICO TECH RESEARCH FOUNDATION	05/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANK T. ETSCORN	
Street Address:	390 VALLE VISTA ROAD	
City:	CORRALES	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5674496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)359-4879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912.257.4864

Email: aness@jmi-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON, MARCOU & ISAACS, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 691

Address Line 4: HOSCHTON, GEORGIA 30548

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMTR-0040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN NESS
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Ness/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=NMTR-0040 New Mexico Tech Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505494352 REEL: 049288 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **NEW MEXICO TECH RESEARCH FOUNDATION** ("ASSIGNOR"), having a principal place of business at 801 Leroy Place, Socorro, New Mexico 87801, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,674,496, granted October 7, 1997, titled "ANIMAL REPELLENT"; and

WHEREAS, FRANK T. ETSCORN ("ASSIGNEE"), having a correspondence address of 390 Valle Vista Road, Corrales, New Mexico 87048, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **NEW MEXICO TECH RESEARCH FOUNDATION**, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, **FRANK T. ETSCORN**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent for the entire term of the patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the patent.

AND, for the same consideration, **NEW MEXICO TECH RESEARCH FOUNDATION** agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **FRANK T. ETSCORN**, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

NEW MEXICO TECH RESEARCH FOUNDATION

By: Colleen Foster, Executive Director

Date: 6-24-15

Attorney Docket No. NMTR-0040

Page 1 of 1